14M(E,N) TMOV SERIES
Metal Oxide Varistor Data Sheet
Features
■ TMOV integrated thermal protection device
■ High peak surge current rating up to 6KA
■ Designed to facilitate compliance to UL1449 for TVSS products
■ Wide operating voltage (V1mA) range from 82V to 1200V
■ Rated current: 5A

■ Relay and electromagnetic valve surge absorption
■ AC panel protection Modules
Part number code
14M(E,N) TMOV SERIES
Lead configurations and application examples
14M(E,N) TMOV SERIES
Dimensions
Symbol
BK’S  M / E / N Varistor
Unit: mm
14M 14E 14N
D (max.) 19.0 19.0 19.0
H (max.) 21.0 21.0 21.0
F (±1.0) 7.5 7.5 7.5
F1 (±1.0) 5.0 5.0 -
e (max.)
820K~121K 2.8 2.8 2.8
151K~391K 3.8 3.8 3.8
431K~621K 5.5 5.5 5.5
681K~911K 7.8 7.8 7.8
102K~122K 10.0 10.0 10.0
e1
820K~121K
1.3±0.8 1.3±0.8 -
151K~391K
431K~621K
681K~911K
102K~122K
E (max.)
820K~121K 8.8 8.8 8.8
151K~391K 9.8 9.8 9.8
431K~621K 11.5 11.5 11.5
681K~911K 13.8 13.8 13.8
102K~122K 16.0 16.0 16.0
L (min.) 20.0 20.0 20.0
L3 (min.) 10.0 10.0 -
Φd 0.8
14M(E,N) TMOV SERIES
Electrical characteristics
Part
Number
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
Varistor
Voltage
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Maximum
Peak Current
(8/20μs)
Maximum
Energy
(Joule)
Rated
Power
Typical
Capacitance
(Reference)
VAC(V) VDC(V) V1mA(V) I (A)P V (V)C
1 time 2 times
10/1000μs 2ms (W) @1KHz (pf)
(A)